# 503051577 11/06/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3098177

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
G&L CONSULTING, L	LC (NOW C	ORIDEA LLC)	11/04/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	ADVANO	ED VERTEBRAL SOLUTIONS, LLC	;		
Street Address:	3805 OL	D EASTON ROAD			
City:	DOYLES	TOWN			
State/Country:	PENNSY	ÍLVANIA			
Postal Code:	18902				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2				
Property Typ	e	Number			
Patent Number:		959675			
Patent Number:		3641764			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	•	650)212-7562 :h <b>e e-mail address first; if that is u</b> i	ncuccccoful it will be cont		
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:	(6	50) 212-1700			
Email:	ir	@shayglenn.com			
Correspondent Name: SI		HAY GLENN LLP			
Address Line 1:	2	755 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 210			
Address Line 4:	S	AN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403			
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		13294-700.200 AND 701.200	13294-700.200 AND 701.200		
AME OF SUBMITTER:		MARY BUGGIE			
BIGNATURE:		/Richard D. Shoop, Reg. No. 45,763/			
DATE SIGNED:		11/06/2014	11/06/2014		
Total Attachments: 3					
ource_13204_700_200	701-200 A	ssignment#page1.tif			
500100 = 15234 - 700 - 200	_/01 200_A	bolgimentiipagemin			

FILED VIA EPAS ATTO	RNEY DOCKET NO. 13294-700.200 and 701.200
RECORDATION FOR PATENT	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) G&L CONSULTING, LLC (NOW CORIDEA LLC) (11/04/2014)	Name: ADVANCED VERTEBRAL SOLUTIONS, LLC 3805 OLD EASTON ROAD DOYLESTOWN, PA 18902
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
C Other	City: State: Zip:
	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, t</li> </ol>	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) – Title:	B. Patent No.(s) - 7,959,675 B2 and 8,641,764 B2
Additional num	nbers attached?
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Richard D. Shoop Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210	
San Mateo, CA 94403	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$0.00</li> <li>Charge any required fees to Deposit Account 50-</li> </ul>
	4050.
DO NOT USE	HIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Richard D. Shoop, Reg. No. 45,763	November 6, 2014 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume	olghadaro

PATENT REEL: 034121 FRAME: 0937

### COMPANY TO COMPANY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

13294 et al.

This Assignment of Patents:

G&L CONSULTING, LLC, (now Coridea LLC) is a limited liability corporation having a place of business at 336 West 37th Street, New York, New York and hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, and

ADVANCED VERTEBRAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 3805 Old Easton Road, Doylestown, PA 18902 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, Assignor assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignce the entire right. title and interest to the patents listed on Scheduled A, which is attached.

The License Agreement between Assignee and Assignor dated April 10, 2. 2012, which was modified on July 3, 2006, April 19, 2007 and February 19, 2010 (collectively the "License Agreement") is terminated. Assignce and Assignor waive all claims, liabilities and obligations owed to each other arising from the License Agreement.

#### ASSIGNOR:

#### ASSIGNEE:

G&L	CONSULTING, LEC	
(Now	Coridea LLC)	
	11/10 1 1	

By: MARK GELFHARD

Title: CTO

Dated: 11 - 4/14 Dated: 11 - 4/ - 14

ADVANCED VERTEBRAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
By: Michael Dugrox
Name: Michael Duge by
Title: President

Page 1 of 2

## COMPANY TO COMPANY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

SG Docket No.:

## SCHEDULE A

- U.S. Patent No.: 7,959,675 B2
   Issue Date: June 14, 2011
   U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/278,552
   Filing Date: April 4, 2006
   Title: SPINE IMPLANT INSERTION DEVICE AND METHOD
   Attorney No.: 13294-700.200
- U.S. Patent No.: 8,641,764 B2
   Issue Date: February 4, 2014
   U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/870,844
   Filing Date: October 11, 2007
   Title: SPINE IMPLANT INSERTION DEVICE AND METHOD Attorney No.: 13294-701.200

Page 2 of 2